
Whyalla Waste and Resource Recovery Facility Fee Schedule
41 Industry Drive            Phone: 08 8343 9670

Product Line
Load 
Size

General 
Waste Concrete Asbestos

Waste Soil 
(Clean Fill)

Green 
Waste

Stumps &  
Big Logs

Car Boot $33.00 $14.00 $110.00 $8.00 $13.00 $15.00
Station Wagon $45.00 $18.00 $110.00 $8.00 $13.00 $25.00

Utes, Vans & up to 6x4 
Trailers

Small $80.00 $33.00 $110.00 $16.00 $27.00 $45.00
Large $147.50 - Per tonne - $52.00 $90.00

Large Utes, Vans & up to 
8x5 Traliers

Small $137.50 $73.00 $110.00 $40.00 $45.00 $65.00
Large $182.00 - Per tonne - $60.00 $110.00

Trailers over 8x5 Tonnage 
Rate

Tonnage 
Rate

Tonnage 
Rate

Tonnage 
Rate

Tonnage 
Rate

Tonnage 
Rate

Tonnage Commercial rate 
(minimum charges apply) Ton $310.00 $136.00 $400.00 $40.00 $110.00 $110.00

Cardboard Commercial Ton $66.00

*All prices GST inclusive

Additional Costs Unit Price CARD ONLY, NO CASH ACCEPTED
Mattresses ea $75.00
Motorbike Tyres ea $14.00 Monday 8:00am to 4:00pm
Car Tyres ea $23.00 Tuesday 8:00am to 5:00pm
Car Tyres w/Rims ea $36.00 Wednesday 8:00am to 4:00pm
4WD Tyres ea $25.00 Thursday 8:00am to 5:00pm
4WD Tyre w/Rims ea $60.00 Friday 8:00am to 4:00pm
Truck Tyres ea $40.60 Saturday 9:00am to 2:00pm
Truck Tyres w/Rims ea $70.00 Sunday 9:00am to 2:00pm
Gas bottles up to 9kg ea $17.50 Public Holidays 9:00am to 2:00pm
E-Waste (Household) ea $6.00 CLOSED
E-Waste (Commercial) P/Kilo POA New Years Day, Good Friday, Christmas Day 
Car Batteries FREE and Proclamation Day
Engine Oil FREE
Metals FREE
Household Cardboard >180lt FREE

General Waste - Cross-contaminated and mixed loads eg. Organics and C&D, general household waste.

Asbestos - Brochure available.

Waste Soil - Uncontaminated soils with natural rock <100mm diameter and no organic matter.

Green Waste - Weeds or tree prunings no greater than 300mm diameter - plants, branches, scrubs and bushes.

Stumps & Logs - Tree pruning, with greater than 300mm diameter or tree stumps

Concrete - Clean concrete

Recyclable materials mixed with General Waste will be charged at General Waste Prices (at Gate Attendants discretion).

*Prices from July 2023


